PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket: CA9-2000-0026US1/1893P

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

101676549

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

	Manual of a survey down and 4 (Par No	* ^	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	* 2. *	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Paul M. Bird	*	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
	Yuk Keun Chan	*	Olympia de la companya de la company
	Jesse Lee	*	Street Address: New Orchard Road
	Hebert W. Pereyra	*	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
	Yeung-Kuen See Michael J. Snowbell	*	00 00 3/0
	Catharina K. Wong	*	09 796843
	Cathainia N. Wong	*	
	Additional name(s) of conveying	*	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	party(ies) attachedYes <u>XX</u> No	*	Yes XX No
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	XX Assignment		Execution Date(s): February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001 February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001 February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001.
 -4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Aire the resolution date of the application in
4.	If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew applica xx, 2001	tion, the execution date of the application is: ; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001;
4.	If this document is being filed together with a ne February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February	ew applica / xx, 2001 *	tion, the execution date of the application is: ; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; B. Patent No.(s)
4.	If this document is being filed together with a ne February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February February xx, 2001.	ew applica / xx, 2001 * *	; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001;
	If this document is being filed together with a ne February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February February xx, 2001. A. Patent Application No.(s)	* * * *	; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; B. Patent No.(s)
	If this document is being filed together with a ne February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February February xx, 2001. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No	* xx, 2001 * * * *	; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: Yes XX No
	If this document is being filed together with a ne February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February February xx, 2001. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	* * * 6. * * *	; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached:Yes XX No Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	If this document is being filed together with a net February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February February xx, 2001. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: Yes XX No Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
	If this document is being filed together with a ne February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February February xx, 2001. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Sawyer Law Group LLP	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached:Yes XX No Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	If this document is being filed together with a ne February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February February xx, 2001. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr. Internal	* * 6. * 7. * 4	; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: Yes XX No Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
5.	If this document is being filed together with a net February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001; February xx, 2001. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Sawyer Law Group LLP Street	* * 6. * 7. * 8.	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached:Yes XX No Total Number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account

copy of the original document

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 011681 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we

(1)	Paul M. Bird Province of Ontario,	of Toronto , and Country of Canada
(2)	Yuk Keun Chan Province of Ontario,	of Scarborough , and Country of Canada
(3)	Jesse Lee Province of Ontario,	of Toronto, and Country of Canada
(4)	Hebert W. Pereyra Province of Ontario,	of Toronto, and Country of Canada
(5)	Yeung-Kuen See Province of Ontario,	of Toronto, and Country of Canada
(6)	Michael J. Snowbell Province of Ontario,	of Thornhill, and Country of Canada
(7)	Catharina K. Wong Province of Ontario,	of Etobicoke, and Country of Canada

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SYNCHRONIZING NOT-LOGGED APPLICATION TEMPORARY TABLES IN A MULTI-NODE RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) Feb 21	_, 2001	(2) <u>Feb 21</u>	, 2001
(3) Feb 21	_, 2001	(4) Feb 21	, 2001
(5) Feb 21	_, 2001	(6) FW 21	, 200 ♥ ૠ
(7) Fes 21	_, 2001		V

PATENT REEL: 011681 FRAME: 0832 Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1)	Toronto	Feb 21, 2001	Paul M. Bird
(2)	Toronto	Feb 21, 2001	Yuk Keun Chan (F.K)
(3)	Toronto	Feb21,2001	Jesse Lee
(4)	TORONTO	Feb 21 5, 2001	Hebert W. Pereyra
(5)	Toronto	Feb21, 2001	Yeung-Kuen See
(6)	Toronto	Feb 22, 2001	Michael J. Snowbell
(7)	Taranto	Tes 01, 2001	Catharina K. Wong

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 011681 FRAME: 0833